

PROCLAMATION

To designate March 14th – March 20th as Lady Cavaliers Week

WHEREAS, the Carroll County Board of Supervisors wishes to recognize the outstanding achievements of the 2022 Lady Cavaliers Varsity Basketball Team and Coaching staff; and

WHEREAS, the Lady Cavaliers win-loss record of 25-1 was a remarkable achievement; and

WHEREAS, the Lady Cavaliers won the Region 3D championship for the fourth time in five (5) years; and

WHEREAS, the Lady Cavaliers Varsity Basketball Team made history by reaching the first state championship game in program history; and

WHEREAS, the Lady Cavaliers Varsity Basketball Team made history again by defeating defending state champion Meridian 51-47, becoming the 2022 Class 3 State Basketball Champions; and

WHEREAS, the Lady Cavaliers have given Carroll County its second state championship title within 7 years and the first basketball state title in the school's 53-year history.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Carroll County Board of Supervisors duly recognizes each team member and their excellent coaching staff for the accomplishments which have been set forth; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Carroll County Board of Supervisors in proud recognition of this outstanding achievement hereby proclaims March 14th – March 20th, 2022, as

LADY CAVALIERS WEEK

So shall it be proclaimed this 14th day of March, 2022, in Carroll County, Virginia

	By:
	Tracy D. Moore, Chairman
	Carroll County Board of Supervisors
Attest:	
Michael A. Watson, Clerk	
Carroll County Board of Supervisors	